
Name Position Email Phone # Room #
Guillermo Pro Principal gpro@laredoisd.org (956) 273-7100 A Bldg
Linares Beltran, Carmen Assistant Principal cbeltran001@Laredoisd.org (956) 273-7100 A Bldg
Gonzalez, JJ Assistant Principal jjgonzalez@laredoisd.org (956) 273-7105 Sci Bldg
Guerra, Victor Assistant Principal vguerra@laredoisd.org (956) 273-7102 A Bldg
Mireles, Mario Alberto Assistant Principal mamireles@laredoisd.org (956) 273-7103 B Bldg
Garcia, Cookie Principal's Secretary clgarcia@laredoisd.org (956) 273-7136 A Bldg
Garza, Esther Assistant Principal's Secretary egarza001@laredoisd.org (956) 273-7107 A Bldg
Esquivel, Laura Administrative Secretary lesquivel@laredoisd.org (956)273-7137 A Bldg

Name Position Email Phone # Room #
Martinez, Dalia Head Counselor dmartinez1@Laredoisd.org (956) 273-7144 A Bldg
Ayala, Maricela Counselor mayala001@Laredoisd.org (956) 273-7152 A Bldg
Salinas, Aurora Counselor ahernandez1042@laredoisd.org (956) 273-7151 A Bldg
Garibay, Leticia Counselor lgaribay110@Laredoisd.org (956) 273-7150 A Bldg
Lozano, Rosa Olga Counselor rlozano@Laredoisd.org (956) 273-7146 A Bldg
Evans, Stacy Counselor sevans001@Laredoisd.org (956) 273-7149 A Bldg
Cavazos, Tony Counselor acavazos1@Laredoisd.org (956) 273-7147 A Bldg
Villarreal, Mary Counselor's  Secretary mevillarreal@Laredoisd.org (956) 273-7153 A Bldg

Name Position Email Phone # Room #
Site Coordinator (956) 273-7199 A Bldg

Name Position Email Phone # Room #
Diaz, Cynthia Head Nurse cdiaz1@laredoisd.org (956) 273-7186 Nurses
Bedolla, Elsa Nurse ebedolla001@Laredoisd.org (956) 273-7165 Nurses
Garza, Deborah Librarian dgarza2@Laredoisd.org (956) 273-7175 Library
Garcia, Sunshine Library Assistant sgarcia1@Laredoisd.org (956) 273-7193 Library
Lucio, Juan Library Assistant jlucio@Laredoisd.org (956) 273-7174 Library
Officer Humberto Frausto LISD Police hfrausto@Laredoisd.org (956) 273-7187 A Bldg
Technology MHS Technology martinhs@laredoisd.org (956) 273-7109 S112
Juarez, Ana Laura Diagnostician aljuarez@laredoisd.org (956) 273-7133 B Bldg
Demasiado, Donna Special Ed. Coordinator ddemasiado001@Laredoisd.org (956) 273-7134 B Bldg
Romo, Jorge ISS jromo003@Laredoisd.org (956) 273-7171 B Bldg
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Office & Auxiliary Staff
Name Position Email Phone # Room #
Jones, Sasha Bilingual Clerk ssjones@laredoisd.org (956) 273-7327 B Bldg
Guzman, Maery Bilingual Clerk mguzman@Laredoisd.org (956) 273-7155 B Bldg
Saenz, Delia Bookkeepers dsaenz@Laredoisd.org (956) 273-7138 A Bldg
Sanchez, Noemi Bookkeepers nsanchez@Laredoisd.org (956) 273-7139 A Bldg
Marroquin, Elizabeth Parent Liaison emarroquin@laredoisd.org (956) 273-7200 A Bldg
Blanquez, Eliza Attendance eblanquez@Laredoisd.org (956) 273-7132 A Bldg
Obregon, Annie Attendance Clerk aobregon@Laredoisd.org (956) 273-7130 A Bldg
Narvaze, Francisco Attendance Clerk fanarvaez@laredoisd.org (956) 273-7131 A Bldg
Bergoon, Sarah Head Register sbergoon@Laredoisd.org (956) 273-7143 A Bldg
Tobias, Cynthia Register crtobias@laredoisd.org (956) 273-7141 A Bldg
Garner, Irene Register igarner@Laredoisd.org (956) 273-7142 A Bldg
Cavazos, Claudia Truant Officer ccavazos@laredoisd.org (956) 273-7111 A Bldg
Aguilar, Nilsa Truant Officer nvazquez001@Laredoisd.org (956) 273-7129 A Bldg
Ramirez, Candy Truant Officer cjramirez@laredoisd.org (956) 273-7128 A Bldg
Zapata, Ruben Truant Officer ruzapata@Laredoisd.org (956) 273-7127 A Bldg
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Palacios, Ramon Cafeteria rpalacios@Laredoisd.org (956) 273-7125 Cafeteria

Name Planning Time Email Phone # Room #
Aguilar, Oralia 5th Block 1:15 pm - 2:35 pm oaguilar001@Laredoisd.org (956) 273-7100 A109
Cipriano, Francisco 5th Block 1:15 pm - 2:35 pm fcipriano@laredoisd.org (956) 273-7100 A213
Delgadillo, Carlos 5th Block 1:15 pm - 2:35 pm cdelgadillo@laredoisd.org (956) 273-7100 A210
Diaz De Leon, Luis 5th Block 1:15 pm - 2:35 pm ladiazdeleon@laredoisd.org (956) 273-7100 A113
Eakin, Kati 5th Block 1:15 pm - 2:35 pm kgeakin@laredoisd.org (956) 273-7100 A114
Garza, Alma 5th Block 1:15 pm - 2:35 pm agarza001@laredoisd.org (956) 273-7100 A216
Gonzalez, Mary Louis 5th Block 1:15 pm - 2:35 pm mlgonzalez@Laredoisd.org (956) 273-7100 A111
Jacobson, Laura 4th Block 11:50 am - 1:10 pm ljacobson001@Laredoisd.org (956) 273-7100 B106
Leija, Priscilla 5th Block 1:15 pm - 2:35 pm peleija@laredoisd.org (956) 273-7100 A102
Lopez, Diana 5th Block 1:15 pm - 2:35 pm dmlopez@laredoisd.org (956) 273-7100 A206
Macias, Romeo 6th Block 2:40 pm - 4:00 pm rrmacias003@laredoisd.org (956) 273-7100 A215
Martinez, Maritza 5th Block 1:15 pm - 2:35 pm mmartinez3001@Laredoisd.org (956) 273-7100 A110
Medina, Carl 5th Block 1:15 pm - 2:35 pm cmedina001@Laredoisd.org (956) 273-7100 A204
Montes, Crystal 5th Block 1:15 pm - 2:35 pm CMONTES@Laredoisd.org (956) 273-7100 A112
Quesada, Sofia 5th Block 1:15 pm - 2:35 pm saquesada@laredoisd.org (956) 273-7100 A107
Rivera, Hugo 5th Block 1:15 pm - 2:35 pm hgrivera@laredoisd.org (956) 273-7100 A105
Rodriguez, Mauro 5th Block 1:15 pm - 2:35 pm mrodriguez2001@Laredoisd.org (956) 273-7100 B117
Sanchez, Cynthia 5th Block 1:15 pm - 2:35 pm cgsanchez@laredoisd.org (956) 273-7100 A103
Tellez, Juanita 5th Block 1:15 pm - 2:35 pm jluan@Laredoisd.org (956) 273-7100 A106
Torres, Stephanie 5th Block 1:15 pm - 2:35 pm storres@laredoisd.org (956) 273-7100 C202

Name Planning Time Email Phone # Room #
Agrahari, Linda 1st Block 8:20 am - 9:40 am llagrahari@laredoisd.org (956) 273-7100 B215
Arista, Iris 1st Block 8:20 am - 9:40 am iarista@laredoisd.org (956) 273-7100 B205
Bush, Mireya 1st Block 8:20 am - 9:40 am mbush001@Laredoisd.org (956) 273-7100 B212
Cantu, Julio 2nd Block 9:45 am - 11:10 am jccantu@Laredoisd.org (956) 273-7100 H205
Delgado, Miriam 1st Block 8:20 am - 9:40 am mdelgado001@Laredoisd.org (956) 273-7100 B210
Diaz, Ida 1st Block 8:20 am - 9:40 am idiaz001@Laredoisd.org (956) 273-7100 B119
Garcia, Gabriel 1st Block 8:20 am - 9:40 am ggarcia001@Laredoisd.org (956) 273-7100 H204
Molina, Cristobal 1st Block 8:20 am - 9:40 am cmolina001@laredoisd.org (956) 273-7100 B214
Piton, Claudia 1st Block 8:20 am - 9:40 am cpiton001@Laredoisd.org (956) 273-7100 B213
Quiroz, Monica 1st Block 8:20 am - 9:40 am mquiroz1001@Laredoisd.org (956) 273-7100 B216
Rao-Kathi, Alaka 1st Block 8:20 am - 9:40 am arrao-kathi@laredoisd.org (956) 273-7100 B209
Reyes, Lorena 1st Block 8:20 am - 9:40 am lreyes2001@Laredoisd.org (956) 273-7100 H206

1st Block 8:20 am - 9:40 am (956) 273-7100 H204
Santa Cruz, Maria 1st Block 8:20 am - 9:40 am msantacruz@Laredoisd.org (956) 273-7100 B206
Valdez, David 6th Block 2:40 pm - 4:00 pm dvaldez001@Laredoisd.org (956) 273-7100 B102
Valdez, Patricia 1st Block 8:20 am - 9:40 am pdvaldez001@Laredoisd.org (956) 273-7100 B203
Zarazua, Josefina 1st Block 8:20 am - 9:40 am jzarazua001@Laredoisd.org (956) 273-7100 B113
Zavala, Cynthia 1st Block 8:20 am - 9:40 am cjzavala@laredoisd.org (956) 273-7100 B211

Science

English Language Arts & Reading

Mathematics
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Name Planning Time Email Phone # Room #
Cabello, Gregoria 3rd Block 11:15 am - 12:35 pm gcabello001@Laredoisd.org (956) 273-7100 Phys. 1
Castaneda, Lorena 3rd Block 11:15 am - 12:35 pm lcastaneda2@Laredoisd.org (956) 273-7100 H207
Galvan, Maria 2nd Block 9:45 am - 11:10 am mgalvan2001@Laredoisd.org (956) 273-7100 Bio2
Gamez, Jose 2nd Block 9:45 am - 11:10 am jfgamez001@Laredoisd.org (956) 273-7100 Bio 1
Kassandra Zuniga 2nd Block 9:45 am - 11:10 am kazuniga@laredoisd.org (956) 273-7100 Bio 3
Garza, Michelle 2nd Block 9:45 am - 11:10 am mgarza@laredoisd.org (956) 273-7100 Chem 1
Guerra, Tomas 2nd Block 9:45 am - 11:10 am tguerra@Laredoisd.org (956) 273-7100 Phys. 2
Hoover, Sandra 3rd Block 11:15 am - 12:35 pm sprado001@Laredoisd.org (956) 273-7100 H208
Kippenbrock, Kyle 2nd Block 9:45 am - 11:10 am krkippenbrock@laredoisd.org (956) 273-7100 Chem 5
Miller, Larry 2nd Block 9:45 am - 11:10 am lmiller1@Laredoisd.org (956) 273-7100 Chem 2
Munoz, Luisana 2nd Block 9:45 am - 11:10 am lmunoz@laredoisd.org (956) 273-7100 H202
Penaloza, Arturo 2nd Block 9:45 am - 11:10 am apenaloza001@Laredoisd.org (956) 273-7100 Chem 1
Rodriguez, Rene 2nd Block 9:45 am - 11:10 am rrodriguez04@laredoisd.org (956) 273-7100 S105
Segovia, Rene 6th Block 2:40 pm - 4:00 pm rsegovia@Laredoisd.org (956) 273-7100 Phys. 3
Tijerina, Allen 2nd Block 9:45 am - 11:10 am alltijerina001@lareoisd.org (956) 273-7100 Chem 4
Torres, Jesus 2nd Block 9:45 am - 11:10 am jtorres2042@laredoisd.org (956) 273-7100 S106

Name Planning Time Email Phone # Room #
Bucevicius, Ariana 6th Block 2:40 pm - 4:00 pm abucevicius@laredoisd.org (956) 273-7100 B111
Esquivel, Melinda 2nd Block 9:45 am - 11:10 am mlesquivel001@Laredoisd.org (956) 273-7100 A216
Gonzalez, Luis 6th Block 2:40 pm - 4:00 pm lrgonzalez001@Laredoisd.org (956) 273-7100 A218
Hein, Maria 6th Block 2:40 pm - 4:00 pm mthein001@Laredoisd.org (956) 273-7100 A208
Jaime, Ricardo 6th Block 2:40 pm - 4:00 pm rjaime001@Laredoisd.org (956) 273-7100 A214
Liendo, Nelsa 6th Block 2:40 pm - 4:00 pm nliendo1@Laredoisd.org (956) 273-7100 C101
Martinez, Elizabeth 6th Block 2:40 pm - 4:00 pm emartinez5@laredoisd.org (956) 273-7100 A216
Perez, Maria 6th Block 2:40 pm - 4:00 pm mnperez001@Laredoisd.org (956) 273-7100 A205
Rodriguez, Jorge 6th Block 2:40 pm - 4:00 pm jjrodriguez2@laredoisd.org (956) 273-7100 C207
Roycroft, Randy 6th Block 2:40 pm - 4:00 pm rroycroft@Laredoisd.org (956) 273-7100 A203
Segura, Cristina 1st Block 8:20 am - 9:40 am csegura001@Laredoisd.org (956) 273-7100 A202
Vasquez, Javier 6th Block 2:40 pm - 4:00 pm jvasquez3001@Laredoisd.org (956) 273-7100 A112
Garcia, Karla 6th Block 2:40 pm - 4:00 pm kdgarcia@laredoisd.org (956) 273-7100 C206
Garcia, Gregory 6th Block 2:40 pm - 4:00 pm gpgarcia@laredoisd.org (956) 273-7100 A211

Name Planning Time Email Phone # Room #
2nd Block 9:45 am - 11:10 am (956) 273-7100 D201

Cavazos, Carlos 2nd Block 9:45 am - 11:10 am ccavazos001@Laredoisd.org (956) 273-7100 B218
Gonzalez, Brenda 6th Block 2:40 pm - 4:00 pm bjgonzalez@laredoisd.org (956) 273-7100 B217
Hovel, Laura 6th Block 2:40 pm - 4:00 pm lhovel001@Laredoisd.org (956) 273-7100 B219
Jimenez, Gertrudis 6th Block 2:40 pm - 4:00 pm gljimenez001@Laredoisd.org (956) 273-7100 H203
Leal Rubio, Desaree 6th Block 2:40 pm - 4:00 pm drubio001@Laredoisd.org (956) 273-7100 D101
Long, Rodolfo 6th Block 2:40 pm - 4:00 pm rlong001@Laredoisd.org (956) 273-7100 D102
Lopez, Jose 6th Block 2:40 pm - 4:00 pm jllopez001@Laredoisd.org (956) 273-7100 V101
Lopez-Menchaca, Sandra 5th Block 1:15 pm - 2:35 pm slmenchaca@laredoisd.org (956) 273-7100 D202
Lucio, Yanira 6th Block 2:40 pm - 4:00 pm ylucio001@Laredoisd.org (956) 273-7100 H102

Career and Technical Education (CTE)

Social Studies
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Ortiz, Crystal 6th Block 2:40 pm - 4:00 pm cmoser001@Laredoisd.org (956) 273-7100 V103
Quijano, Jesus 6th Block 2:40 pm - 4:00 pm jquijano@Laredoisd.org (956) 273-7100 D103
Resendez, Ann 2nd Block 9:45 am - 11:10 am aresendez1@laredoisd.org (956) 273-7100 C203
Roycroft, John 5th Block 1:15 pm - 2:35 pm jroycroft001@Laredoisd.org (956) 273-7100 B220
Walker, Mandee 6th Block 2:40 pm - 4:00 pm mlwalker@laredoisd.org (956) 273-7100 H201
Tijerina, Jorge 2nd Block 9:45 am - 11:10 am jtijerina1001@Laredoisd.org (956) 273-7100 C205
Trevino, Maria 2nd Block 9:45 am - 11:10 am mltrevino1001@Laredoisd.org (956) 273-7100 B222
Trevino, Richard 5th Block 1:15 pm - 2:35 pm rtrevino1001@Laredoisd.org (956) 273-7100 V102
Uribe, Mirtha 6th Block 2:40 pm - 4:00 pm muribe@laredoisd.org (956) 273-7100 H101
Vichareli, Baltazar 3rd Block 11:15 am - 12:35 pm bgvichareli001@Laredoisd.org (956) 273-7100 D204

Name Planning Time Email Phone # Room #
Castillo, Daniel 2nd Block 9:45 am - 11:10 am dcastillo044@laredoisd.org (956) 273-7100 A201
Castro, Roberto 5th Block 11:15 am - 12:35 pm rcastro1@Laredoisd.org (956) 273-7100 Band
Barber, Ronald 3rd Block 11:15 am - 12:35 pm rabarber@laredoisd.org (956) 273-7100 Band
Botello,Roberto 3rd Block 11:15 am - 12:35 pm rcbotello@laredoisd.org (956) 273-7100 Band
Sanchez, Joann 4th Block 11:50 am - 1:10 pm jsanchez1001@Laredoisd.org (956) 273-7100 C208
Galvan, Deanna 5th Block 11:15 am - 12:35 pm dgalvan001@Laredoisd.org (956) 273-7100 B201
Mercado, Felix Homebound fmercado@Laredoisd.org (956) 273-7100 Home Bound
Molina, Rosendo Homebound rmolina001@Laredoisd.org (956) 273-7100 Home Bound
Villarreal, Anel Homebound aglozano1@laredoisd.org (956) 273-7100 Home Bound
Romo, Jorge 1st Block 8:20 am - 9:40 am jromo003@Laredoisd.org (956) 273-7100 ISS
Sada, Manuel 2nd Block 9:45 am - 11:10 am msada@Laredoisd.org (956) 273-7100 B224
Martinez, Jorge 2nd Block 9:45 am - 11:10 am jjmartinez1001@Laredoisd.org (956) 273-7100 ROTC
Orozco, Jose 3rd Block 11:15 am - 12:35 pm jorozco@laredoisd.org (956) 273-7100 ROTC

Name Planning Time Email Phone # Room #
Coronado, Javier 2nd Block 9:45 am - 11:10 am jcoronado@laredoisd.org (956) 273-7100 B110
Escamilla, Enrique 6th Block 2:40 pm - 4:00 pm eescamilla001@laredoisd.org (956) 273-7100 B101
Gamez, Cristina 2nd Block 9:45 am - 11:10 am cgamez1001@laredoisd.org (956) 273-7100 B111
Pena, Dahli 2nd Block 9:45 am - 11:10 am dpena3007@laredoisd.org (956) 273-7100 B108
Sanchez, Natalia 2nd Block 9:45 am - 11:10 am nsanchez043@laredoisd.org (956) 273-7100 B107
Zuniga, Claudia 2nd Block 9:45 am - 11:10 am czuniga001@laredoisd.org (956) 273-7100 C201

Name Planning Time Email Phone # Room #
Carrillo, Stephanie N/A sfoster044@laredoisd.org (956) 273-7100 B120
Castillo, Selina N/A scastillo109@laredoisd.org (956) 273-7100 B202
Gamez, Ysena N/A yrgamez001@laredoisd.org (956) 273-7100 48A
Garza, Cordelia N/A cgarza@laredoisd.org (956) 273-7100 48B
Martinez, Julie N/A jbmartinez1@laredoisd.org (956) 273-7100 B207
Prado, Michelle N/A mprado@laredoisd.org (956) 273-7100 B115
Recio, Veronica N/A vdavalos001@laredoisd.org (956) 273-7100 B112

Spanish

Special Education

Electives 
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Solis, Perdo N/A psolis1001@laredoisd.org (956) 273-7100 B109

Name Planning Time Email Phone # Subject
Charles, David 1st Block 8:20 am - 9:40 am dcharles@laredoisd.org (956) 273-7100 PE
Garza, Juan 2nd Block 9:45 am - 11:10 am jagarza2001@Laredoisd.org (956) 273-7100 PE
Guerrero, Gustavo 2nd Block 9:45 am - 11:10 am gguerrero001@Laredoisd.org (956) 273-7100 PE
Mancha, Amanda 3rd Block 11:15 am - 12:35 pm agmancha@laredoisd.org (956) 273-7100 Athletic Trainer
Noyola, Hector 3rd Block 11:15 am - 12:35 pm hnoyola001@Laredoisd.org (956) 273-7100 PE
Pompa, Oscar 1st Block 8:20 am - 9:40 am ojpompa@laredoisd.org (956) 273-7100 PE
Rodriguez, Aide 3rd Block 11:15 am - 12:35 pm arodriguez2@laredoisd.org (956) 273-7100 PE
Rodriguez, Michael 1st Block 8:20 am - 9:40 am mrodriguez001@Laredoisd.org (956) 273-7100 Athletic Trainer

Athletics


